

Village of River Forest
Green Alley Improvements - Phase 2&3
Bid Tabulation
6/20/2022

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Dr Gilberts, IL 60136		A Lamp Concrete 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60186		Triggi Construction, Inc. 1975 Powis Rd West Chicago, IL 60186		Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave Woodstock, IL 60098	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	297	\$59.00	\$17,523.00	\$20.00	\$5,940.00	\$45.00	\$13,365.00	\$40.00	\$11,880.00
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3	SAW CUT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	8,489	\$4.00	\$33,956.00	\$1.00	\$8,489.00	\$2.50	\$21,222.50	\$1.00	\$8,489.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, DETOURS	L SUM	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
5	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	133	\$6.00	\$798.00	\$10.00	\$1,330.00	\$5.00	\$665.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00
6	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	796	\$6.00	\$4,776.00	\$10.00	\$7,960.00	\$10.00	\$7,960.00	\$30.00	\$23,880.00
7	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	692	\$25.00	\$17,300.00	\$45.00	\$31,140.00	\$25.00	\$17,300.00	\$45.00	\$31,140.00
8	PCC SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1637	\$2.00	\$3,274.00	\$2.00	\$3,274.00	\$2.50	\$4,092.50	\$3.00	\$4,911.00
9	PCC SIDEWALK, 5"	SQ FT	1246	\$8.00	\$9,968.00	\$9.00	\$11,214.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00	\$10.00	\$12,460.00
10	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	360	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00
11	ALLEY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	9,376	\$15.00	\$140,640.00	\$16.00	\$150,016.00	\$15.00	\$140,640.00	\$40.00	\$375,040.00
12	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1317	\$16.00	\$21,072.00	\$12.00	\$15,804.00	\$15.00	\$19,755.00	\$30.00	\$39,510.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	144	\$49.00	\$7,056.00	\$45.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00	\$95.20	\$13,708.80
14	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	833	\$72.00	\$59,976.00	\$85.00	\$70,805.00	\$80.00	\$66,400.00	\$95.00	\$79,135.00
15	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SQ YD	436	\$123.00	\$53,628.00	\$110.00	\$47,960.00	\$115.00	\$50,140.00	\$127.70	\$55,677.20
16	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, SPECIAL	CU YD	110	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
17	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	2940	\$59.00	\$173,460.00	\$55.00	\$161,700.00	\$45.00	\$132,300.00	\$20.00	\$58,800.00
18	PCC ALLEY PAVEMENT, 8"	SQ YD	8,460	\$81.00	\$685,260.00	\$70.00	\$592,200.00	\$88.75	\$750,825.00	\$110.00	\$930,600.00
19	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	945	\$59.00	\$55,755.00	\$45.00	\$42,525.00	\$50.00	\$47,250.00	\$65.00	\$61,425.00
20	GEOTEXTILE	SQ YD	2015	\$4.00	\$8,060.00	\$5.00	\$10,075.00	\$2.50	\$5,037.50	\$2.00	\$4,030.00
21	PERVIOUS PAVERS	SQ YD	1514	\$66.00	\$99,924.00	\$57.25	\$86,676.50	\$55.00	\$83,270.00	\$52.00	\$78,728.00
22	SETTING BED AGGREGATE (CA-16)	SQ YD	1514	\$17.00	\$25,738.00	\$7.75	\$11,733.50	\$8.50	\$12,869.00	\$7.00	\$10,598.00
23	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CA-7)	SQ YD	1514	\$12.00	\$18,168.00	\$20.00	\$30,280.00	\$15.00	\$22,710.00	\$15.00	\$22,710.00
24	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE COURSE (CA-1)	SQ YD	1514	\$36.00	\$54,504.00	\$40.00	\$60,560.00	\$50.00	\$75,700.00	\$45.00	\$68,130.00
25	PIPE UNDERDRAIN, 6"	FOOT	4,662	\$35.00	\$163,170.00	\$40.00	\$186,480.00	\$40.00	\$186,480.00	\$100.00	\$466,200.00
26	STORM SEWER, 8"	FOOT	969	\$45.00	\$43,605.00	\$140.00	\$135,660.00	\$125.00	\$121,250.00	\$110.00	\$106,590.00
27	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	168	\$59.00	\$9,912.00	\$45.00	\$7,560.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$10,920.00
28	SEWER CHECK VALVE, 8"	EACH	8	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
29	CONNECT PROPOSED SEWER TO EXISTING CB/MH/INLET	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
30	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	41	\$1,900.00	\$77,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$164,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$287,000.00
31	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$131,615.00	\$131,615.00
32	PARKWAY RESTORATION, SALT TOLERANT SOD	SQ YD	394	\$15.00	\$5,910.00	\$25.00	\$9,850.00	\$25.00	\$9,850.00	\$35.80	\$14,105.20
33	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
34	GEOGRID	SQ YD	9,198	\$3.00	\$27,594.00	\$5.00	\$45,990.00	\$5.00	\$45,990.00	\$11.00	\$101,178.00
35	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$23,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
36	MANHOLES, DROP TYPE, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00

As Calculated	\$2,114,227.01	\$2,189,702.00	\$2,299,697.50	\$3,150,010.20
As Read	\$2,114,227.01	\$2,189,702.00	\$2,299,697.50	\$3,150,010.20